
SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER
No. No. F. 46(8)/Promotion/Gr.II/2011/Pr. AO/A-I/gg^^ ^ ©jy . Dated :

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:-
1.Dy. Secretary (Services Branch.II), GNCT of Delhi^"1 Level, A-Wing, Delhi Sectt., I. P. Estate,

New Delhi.
2.Asstt. Director (Admn.), Dte. of Education, GNCT of Delhi, Old Sectt., Delhi.
3.Bay & Accounts Officer-4,8,9,11,12,19,20,23,24/Paying PAO, GNCTD, Delhi.

Y^/System Analyst (Computer Cell), Principal Accounts Office, GNCTD, New Delhi with
request to upload the orders on the website of this department.

5.Official concerned through PAO concerned.
6.Personal File/Guard File.rf    -   \*^^\^^U

(R^1ANT.V.)
SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)

N T.V.)
ADMN.)

(R

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

**Sh. Rajesh Kumar will continue to work in diverted capacity in the office of

Enquiry Committee constituted under the Chairmanship of Sh. S.P. Garg, former Delhi

High Court Judge to conduct the inquiry in the incident of violene at Tis Hazari Court on

dated 02.11.2019.

PAO-19**
PAO-23
PAO-04
PAO-12
PAO-20
PAO-08
PAO-11
PAO-09
PAO-24
Place of Posting

05.08.75
13.12.77

05.09.80

10.06.68

16.11.78

26.01.70

29.12.64

28.05.63   .

30.09.68
DOB

Rajesh Kumar

Sanjay Kumar
Baljeet
Sarita

Manoj Kumar

Bala Devi

Nirmala

Seema Aggarwal

Purnima Banduni
Name

9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
S.no

In pursuance of Services Department: Branch-II, GNCT of Delhi Office order No. 77

endorsement vide No.F.3(l)(4)/2019/S-II/2217-26 dated 14.09.2021, the following
Gr.III(DASS)/Sr Asstt officials are hereby relieved of their duties on promotion to the post
of Grade-II (DASS)/ASO from this department with immediate effect with the direction to
report to the Dte. of Education, GNCT of Delhi for pay purpose only, however, they will

continue to work in this department in diverted capacity till further orders:

ORDER

>lDated:No. F. l(5)/2020/Pr. AO/A-I/<gb^

PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTS OFFICE
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

'A' BLOCK: VIKAS BHAWAN : NEW DELHI-110002

r


