PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTS OFFICE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 'A' BLOCK: VIKAS BHAWAN: NEW DELHI-110002

No. F. 1(5)/2020/Pr. AO/A-I/3309 - 2314

Dated: 15/9/21

ORDER

In pursuance of Services Department: Branch-II, GNCT of Delhi Office order No. 77 endorsement vide No.F.3(1)(4)/2019/S-II/2217-26 dated 14.09.2021, the following Gr.III(DASS)/Sr Asstt officials are hereby relieved of their duties on promotion to the post of Grade-II (DASS)/ASO from this department with immediate effect with the direction to report to the Dte. of Education, GNCT of Delhi for pay purpose only, however, they will continue to work in this department in diverted capacity till further orders:

S.no	Name	DOB	Place of Posting
1	Purnima Banduni	30.09.68	PAO-24
2	Seema Aggarwal	28.05.63	PAO-09
3	Nirmala	29.12.64	PAO-11
4	Bala Devi	26.01.70	PAO-08
5	Manoj Kumar	16.11.78	PAO-20
6	Sarita	10.06.68	PAO-12
7	Baljeet	05.09.80	PAO-04
8	Sanjay Kumar	13.12.77	PAO-23
9	Rajesh Kumar	05.08.75	PAO-19**

**Sh. Rajesh Kumar will continue to work in diverted capacity in the office of Enquiry Committee constituted under the Chairmanship of Sh. S.P. Garg, former Delhi High Court Judge to conduct the inquiry in the incident of violene at Tis Hazari Court on dated 02.11.2019.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(RAMAN T.V.)

SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)

No. No. F. 46(8)/Promotion/Gr.II/2011/Pr. AO/A-I/ 2009 - 2014

Dated :15/9/21

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:-

 Dy. Secretary (Services Branch.II), GNCT of Delhi,5th Level, A-Wing, Delhi Sectt., I. P. Estate, New Delhi.

2. Asstt. Director (Admn.), Dte. of Education, GNCT of Delhi, Old Sectt., Delhi.

3. Pay & Accounts Officer-4,8,9,11,12,19,20,23,24/Paying PAO, GNCTD, Delhi.

4 System Analyst (Computer Cell), Principal Accounts Office, GNCTD, New Delhi with request to upload the orders on the website of this department.

5. Official concerned through PAO concerned.

6. Personal File/Guard File.

(RAMAN T.V.)

SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)